Gentlemen, thank you for being here and thank you for your 

service, and I regret that you have had to go through what you 
have gone through. 

One question I have, and I honestly do not know, how many peo-
ple are employed by the FBI? 

Mr. KOHN. I think it is 35,000. 
Senator TILLIS. Thirty-five thousand? So we have an organization 

with some 30,000 people and nine people with whom we can report 
issues like you have discussed. I understand that we have access 
to sensitive information, but that seems like a ridiculous ratio. 

Given our role on oversight, and this could be for any of the three